- 17 -
ZS ON LOAD TAP CHANGER
◎ Product Introduction
The ZS series on-load tap changer is suitable for the tap connection
of oil-immersed power transformers or industrial transformers with
rated voltages of 10kV, 35kV, maximum rated through currents of
100A, 200A, 400A, and rated frequency of 50Hz to change the
voltage regulating coil under load The position changes the
transformation ratio to achieve the purpose of improving power
quality.
The on-load tap-changer is equipped with YK-3A and YK-4A
controllers to realize manual, automatic and remote control of the
on-load tap-changer.
◎ Model Description
ZS III 200 - 35 - 7 - A
Connection method
Number of working position
Rated working voltage(kV)
Max. Reted through current(A)
Phase (I, III)
OLTC Model
Note 1: Pressure regulation method: Note 2: The simple OLTC has the following models:
(Neutral point linear regulation,
without neutral point output)
100A neutral point voltage regulation: ZSIII100-10-9-A
200A neutral point voltage regulation: ZSIII200-35-7-A
DA (Delta connection linear regulation) 200A jumper voltage regulation: ZSIII200-35-9-B
A1 (Neutral point linear regulation, with
neutral point output)
400A jumper voltage regulation: ZSIII400-35-7-B
200A corner wiring voltage regulation: ZSIII200-9-35-DA
B (Middle bridge) 100A corner wiring voltage regulation: ZSIII100-10-9-DA
X1, X2 (for arc suppression coil) 200A jumper voltage regulation: ZSIII200-35-7-B
400A neutral point voltage regulation: ZSIII400-35-7-A
200A angle wiring voltage regulation: ZSIII200-7-35-DA
- 18 -
◎ ZS 10kV Technical Data
Item Model ZSIII100-A ZSIII200-A ZSIII100-X2 ZSIII100-X1
1 Max.rated through current (A) 100 200 100 100